LI200010116

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

...



FILED 2024 FEB 12 AM II: 27 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

RECEIVED 2024 FEB 12 AM II: 15 SECRETARY AND AND A



To: Department Of State, Division Of Corporations From: Alexxis Weiland-Sorenson Ext: 61592 Date: 02/12/24 Order #: 1417951-1 Re: TRAFFIC & MOBILITY CONSULT ANTS LLC Processing Method: Routine

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Enclosed please find:

Amount to be deducted from our State Account: \$25.00 - FL State Account Number: 120000000195 Authorization:

Hoversolenan

Please take the following action: File in your office on basis Issue Proof of Filing

Special Instructions:

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If there are any problems or questions with this filing, please call our office.

F!LED

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TRAFFIC & MOBILITY CONSULTANTS LLC JULIN, TARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 605.0202, *Florida Statutes*, the following constitutes the amended and restated Articles of Organization of Traffic & Mobility Consultants LLC.

ARTICLE 1- NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company is Traffic & Mobility Consultants LLC (the "<u>Company</u>").

ARTICLE II - PERIOD OF DURATION

The Company shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE III- <u>MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS OF</u> <u>THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY</u>

The mailing address of the Company is 3101 Maguire Boulevard, Suite 265, Orlando, Florida 32803, and the street address of the principal office of the Company is 3101 Maguire Boulevard, Suite 265, Orlando. Florida 32803.

ARTICLE IV – <u>AMENDMENT TO AND RESTATEMENT OF</u> <u>THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION</u>

The following constitutes the amendment and restatement of the Articles of Organization of the Company:

ARTICLE IV - <u>NAME AND STREET ADDRESS OF</u> <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>

The name of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company is Mohammed Abdallah. The street address of the initial registered agent is c/o Traffic & Mobility Consultants LLC, 3101 Maguire Boulevard. Suite 265, Orlando, FL 32803.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. *Florida Statutes*.

Moliammed Abdallali

Mohammed Abdallah

DocuSign Envelope ID: C7FAED56-DF90-41C9-A4E5-789B16115213

ARTICLE V – <u>AMENDMENT TO AND RESTATEMENT OF</u> <u>THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION</u>

The following constitutes the amendment and restatement of the Articles of Organization of the Company:

ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT

The member-managed Company name, title, and address of its sole member authorized to manage and control the Company is as follows:

Name: TMC Acquisitions, Inc.

<u>Title</u>: Member

Address: c/o Grovecourt Capital Partners. 501 S. Flagler Drive Suite 110B West Palm Beach. FL 33405



ARTICLE VI - PURPOSE

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under Chapter 605 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has executed the Amended and Restated Articles of Organization on February 2, 2024.

DocuSigned by: Molianmed applallate